Decislon Yo. 227§

TEE RAILROAD COLIIISSION

TUE SCLTE OF CALIFODNIA

In the Matter of the Apvlication ) »
of EAINES CANYON WATER COMPANY ) Application
for smthority *0 create a bonded ) Tumber 5219.
indebtedness. }

applicant.

SRUNDICE, Cormissioner.

Tn this applicetion, os emendoed, Haines Canyon Water

Compeny asks permission to execute & Trust Deed to seocure tae

sayment of §50,000. of 10 yeer 7% bozds and issue saild bonds.

Applicant reports that pursuant to suthority granted
"4n Necision No. 5887 dated November 1, 1918 in Application ITo.

4038, it ccouired from Testern Empire Suburben Farms Association,
a corporation, the properties described in that decision. In
+he decision t0 which reference Azs been made, it appears thet the
englneering department of the Commission found the cost of
operstive proverties as of 1916 to be $44,255.and the cost
the nonoperative water properties $68,562., making a total
£112,817. for the entire properties. Applicant, in its Exhibit

Y0. 2 reports 924 services installed.




The testimony of E. B. Lynch, consulting engineer,
spows that avolicent has an ample water supply, but that its
oumping, storage and transmission facilities are inadequate.
In applicant’s Exnibit No. 1 he ;eports that the company has
two aveilable sources of water; gravily water from Faines
Sanyon and Blancherd Canyon; snd underground water, which is
the principal source of supply during the swumer; that the
present development concists of o grevity intale Iin Halnes
Canyon, together with one in Blanchsrd Canyon, wiaich delivers
weter into an unlined esrthen reservoir of about 750,000 gel-
lons capacity, located near the mouth of Eaines Canyon at an
elevation of 2,070 feet; and that at an elevation of 1800 feet
on Los Angeles Street is located & small concrete resgervolr
nolding about 40,000 gallons, waich is connected witia the
vamping plant at the present well, with about 6,600 feet
10 inch rivetted steel pipe.

¥. B. Lynch believes that by dividing epplicant's
water system into taree lifts inctead of two, many of the dif-
2iculties waich are now encountored in overating this water
system will be avoided. Ee recommends thet reservoirs bve in-
stalled on Summit Ave.; one at sbout the 1700 foot level and
one at about the 1940 foot level; both of which are to be op-
erated, together with the company's present reservoir at the
2,070 foot level. Ye also recommends certain other improve=

ments, the totel cost of which improvements, including the

regervolirs, he estimates at $16,226.50. This amount is

uade up of the following items;~




Cleaning well e e s s s s e e . '1',200.00
Cleaning 2070 foot regervoir . . . . 2£00.00
Regervoir zite at 1700 foot level . 500.00
Reservoir site at 1940 foolt level . 500.00
Reservoir at 1700 foot level . 2,800.00
Recervolr at 1940 foot level . . 2,500.00
Re-cutting lires . . . . 10C.00
”crmina*ing 10" line at 1700 foot level‘ . 70.00

Toking wp 10M line . . . . . . . .« o 470.00
Rc-d*nning and re-laying pRoL line on Summit Ave 500.00
Purchasing 1350 V. 10 inch 12 gauge vine %,688.00
Fillings,transportation and laying 0™ pipe "532.00
Cut in precent lines to 10™ line . . . . 100.00
Build pump building . . . . . . . 1,000.00
Moving and inetalling vplunger pump 500.00
New motor . c e e e e e s 908.00
New pump e v e e e e . 1,400.00
Installling motor and puwamp . . . 342.00

Total <+ . . . $ 14,110.00.

Engineering,Superinten&ence & Incldentals 2,116.50

Totel . . . . $ 16,226.50

ALoplicant reports thaet on Lpril 16, 1919 it issued to

Tirst Yational Baxk of Tos Angeles its note for %2500.00 snd
thet on November 6, 1919 it issﬁed to David Black its note for
£2900.00. The moneys obitained through the issue of these
notes was used, according to the testimony, to pay %&,725.00
of outétanding novtes and pay for necessary improvements. Ap-~
nlicant asks that it Ve nmermitted to uce part of the vroceeds
obtained from the sale of bonds to pay the two notes referred
To above and pay for Tthe lmprovements recouxended by F. B.
Lynch. Tae total of the notes outstanding and the cost of
‘the Laprovements amounts to H22,626.50. |

In this apolication, =g originally f£iled, spplicant
asgked suthority to execute a mortgagé securing peyment of
$50,000.00 of bonds. In g communication of Merch 10tk appli-
cant sdvized the Commigsion thet & bond issue of $%0,000.00
would e sufficient. If tne bonds are sold at 90, ewplicant

will reelize from the sale thereof $27,000.00, or $4,573.80

more than the estimated cost of the improvements and outstand-

-3-




ing notes. Taile the order nerein will permit epplicent
to gell the $30,000.00 Qf bonds, it contains & nrovision

thot only %.2,626.50 of the proceeds mey be expended at this
time end that such expenditures can only be made for the pur-
pose of paying notes and Lor constructing the improvementis
referred to in applicant's Exhibit Yo. l.

Aonlicant on imrch 12th f£iled with the Radilroad Com-

micsion & revised copy of itz vroposed Trust Deed which it

intends to execute to Title Insurance and mrust Company to se=
cure the payment of the $30,000. ten year 7 percent. bonds.

I nerewith submit the following form of Order:

CRDER

TAINES CANYON WATIR COMPANY, khaving epplied to the
2e41road Commission for permission to execute a Trust Deed,
end issue $30,000.00 of bonds, a pudlic hearing having beex
neld and the Reilroad Commission being of the opinion that
the momey, property end labor to be procured or paid for by
sueh issue to the extent indicated in the foregoing opinion
15 reasonably required by epplicant, and that the expenditures
are not in whole or 1a part reasonably churgeable to operat~-
ing expenses or to income:

17 IS ESREEY ORDERED thet Heines Canyon Tater Company
ve ard it ic hereby suthorized to execute & Truct Deed sub-
ctentislly in the seme form a3 the Trust Deed f£1led with this
commission on March 12,1920:

T7 1S TEREBY FURTEER CRDERED that Halnes Canyon Tater
Company e, and 1t is heredy, suthorized to issue not exceed-
ing £20,000.00 fece value of 10 yeer 7% vonds, payment of such

=




bonds to be secured by the Trust Deed waich applicant is

nerein suthorized to execute.

Tne aﬁthority hereln granted is upon the Zollowing

conditions and not otherwise;-

1. The bonds herein authorized to be issued shall
Ye s0ld by spplicant for cash at notllésa than 90% of
their face value.

2. All proceeds obtained from the sale of the bonds
shall be deposited with some bank ox trust company in a
specigl fund. O0Ff the proceeds, not exceeding $16,226.50
may be used by applicaﬁt to pey for the imvrovements .
set forth in applicent's Exhibit No. 1 and referred to in
tze foregoing opinion; not exceeding %6,400.00 to vay the
notes referred to in fhe vetition; and the regggggg% ex&nd
vended only for such purposes as the Railroad Commission
mey authorize in o supplementsal order or orders hereine

3. The oporoval nerein given of said Trust Deed
is for the purpose oZ this proceeding only snd an appro-
val in so far as this Commission has Jurisdiction under
+the terms of the Public Utilities act, and is not intend-
ed as an spproval of seld Trust Deed as to such other
legel requirements to which said Trust Deed may be subject.

| 4.Esines Canyon Water Company ciall keep swh record
of the issue end sale of the bonds herein authorized and
of the disvosition of the proceeds as will enable it to
£4le on or before the 25th day'of each month, & verified
report oc required by the Reilrosd Commiscion's General

order To. 24, waich order, in so far a5 applicable, is

wade & part of this ordex.




5. Tne aunthority herein granted will not become
effective wnTil applicantv has veid the fee preseribed in

the Public Utilities Act.

Ge The authority nerein granted will apply only

to such bonds os may be issued end £0ld on or before sug-

ust 31, 1920.

Thae foregoing Opinlon and Order are hereby
approved and ordered £iled as the Cpinion and Order of the
Reillroad Commission of the State of Californis.

/.
Dated 2t San Prancisco this ZZ ,ﬁay of Maxeh,

Comnissioners.




